SAMPLING AND ANALYTICAL PROCEDURES
CHAPTER 27B
SAMPLING AND ANALYTICAL PROCEDURES
Authority
N.J.S.A. 13:1D-5, 13:1D-9, 26:2C-8.
Source and Effective Date
R.1974 d.360, effective December 30, 1974.
See: 7 N.J.R. 48(a).
Executive Order No. 66(1978) Expiration Date
Chapter 278, Sampling and Analytical Procedures, is exempt from
Executive Order No. 66(1978).
Chapter Historical Note
All provisions of this chapter became effective December 30, 1974 as
R.1974 d.360. See: 7 N.J.R. 48(a). Subchapters 2 and 3 and revisions
to the original rules became effective March 20, 1975 as R.1975 d.76.
See: 7 N.J.R. 144(a). Revisions which consolidated the prior text of
Subchapter 3 (making it Reserved) with Subchapter 1 became effective
June 21, 1986 as R.1986 d.121. See: 8 N.J.R. 223(a). Subchapter 4
became effective January 21, 1985 (operative July 1, 1985) as R.1985
d.3. See: 16 N.J.R. 2894(a), 17 N.J.R. 184(a). New Subchapter 3
became effective September 8, 1986 (operative October 10, 1986) as
R.1986 d.377. See: 17 N.J.R. 2194(a), 18 N.J.R. 1800(a).
CHAPTER TABLE OF CONTENTS

APPENDIX 7 SPECIFICATIONS FOR MOTOR VEHICLE
EMISSION TESTING EQUIPMENT FOR USE IN
THE NEW JERSEY ENHANCED INSPECTION
AND MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (RESERVED)
SUBCHAPTER 1. SAMPLING AND ANALYTICAL
PROCEDURES FOR DETERMINING
EMISSIONS OF PARTICLES FROM
MANUFACTURING PROCESSES AND
FROM COMBUSTION OF FUELS
Authority
Unless otherwise expressly noted, all provisions of this Subchapter were
adopted pursuant to authority of N.J.S.A. 26:2C-1 et seq. and were
filed and became effective on December 30, 1974, as R.1974 d.360.
See: 7 N.J.R. 48(a). Revisions to the original rules were filed and
became effective on May 20, 1975, as R.l975 d.136. See: 7 N.J.R.
261(d). Further revisions were filed on April 21, 1976, as R.1976
d.121 to become effective on June 21, 1976. See: 8 N.J.R. 223(a).
7:27B-1.1 Definitions
The following words and terms, when used in this sub­
chapter, shall have the following meanings, unless the con­

ated from 15 MPH to a speed of 35 MPH ± 2.0 MPH. If,
at any time between T = 116 seconds and T = 146
seconds, the vehicle has passed the evaporative purge test
in accordance with N.J.A.C. 7:27B-4.11, the test shall be
terminated in accordance with (e) below;
8. If, at T = 146 seconds, the vehicle has still not
passed the evaporative purge test in accordance with
N.J.A.C. 7:27B-4.11, the vehicle shall be determined to
have failed (that is, not passed) the evaporative purge test
and the test shall be immediately terminated in accor­
dance with (e) below.
(e) The ASM5015 test shall be concluded by placing the
vehicle's transmission in park or neutral after safely bringing
the vehicle's drive wheels to a complete stop using the
vehicle's brakes.
Emergency New Rule, R.1995 d.409, effective June 29, 1995 (expires
August 28, 1995).
See: 27 N.J.R. 2752(a).
Adopted concurrent proposal, R.1995 d.527, effective August 28, 1995
(operative October 27, 1995).